Luzerne, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Kingston, County of Luzerne and State of 

Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit: 

BEGINNING on the easterly side of Penn Avenue, at a point six hundred and eighty four and five tenths (684.5) feet 

distant from Slocum street; being also a corner of Lot No. 135;

THENCE along Lot No. 155, North fifty four degrees (54) forty eight minutes (48) East, one hundred and forty (140) 

feet to an alley; 

THENCE along said alley North thirty four degrees (34) thirty minutes (30) West, forty feet (40) to Lot No.